Maximum amount payable 

Monterey shall pay the Contractor in accordance with the payment provisions set forth in this 
Contract, subject to the limitations set forth in this Contract. The total amount payable by 
Monterey to Contractor shall not exceed the sum of two-hundred-and-fifty-thousand dollars 
($250,000).  

§4. TERMINATION 

§4.1. Termination for convenience and without cause 

A Party may terminate this Contract in its sole discretion for convenience and without cause. 

The terminating Party may invoke this clause by giving the non-terminating Party thirty (30)

[...]

MAXIMUM AMOUNT PAYABLE 

County of Monterey, on behalf of County of Monterey Department of Health (“Monterey”) shall 
pay Contractor in accordance with this Contract. However, the total amount payable by 
Monterey to Contractor shall not exceed the sum of two-hundred-and-fifty-thousand dollars 
($250,000).